Spring 2023

Common Name

Abert's Towhee
American Kestrel
American Pipit
American Robin
American Wigeon
Anna's Hummingbird
Barn Swallow

Bell's Vireo

Bewick's Wren

Black Phoebe

Black Vulture
Black-chinned Hummingbird
Black-headed Grosbeak
Black-throated Gray Warbler
Black-throated Sparrow
Bridled Titmouse
Broad-billed Hummingbird
Broad-winged Hawk
Bronzed Cowbird
Brown-crested Flycatcher
Bullock's Oriole

Cassin's Kingbird
Cassin's Vireo
Chihuahuan Raven
Chipping Sparrow

Cliff Swallow

Common Black Hawk
Common Ground Dove
Common Raven
Common Yellowthroat
Cooper's Hawk

Duck sp.

Dusky Flycatcher
Dusky-capped Flycatcher
Empidonax sp.

Eurasian Collared-Dove
European Starling

Gila Woodpecker

Gray Flycatcher

Gray Hawk

Great Blue Heron

Section 1:
Section 2:
Section 3:
Section 4:

Section 1

16

25
20

13

w U1 =

I

10

14

35

13

Palo Parado Rd. to Santa Gertrudis Lane

Santa Gertrudis Lane to Clark's Crossing
Clark's Crossing to Tubac Bridge
Tubac Bridge to Tubac Golf Resort

Section 2

26

20
17

14

21

15

Section 3

27

30
25

w b 9 -

11
35

10

18

11

50

10

Section 4

N O N D

23
10
13

10

12

17

10
18

Grand Total

124

40



Spring 2023

Common Name

Great Horned Owl
Great-tailed Grackle
Green Kingfisher
Green-tailed Towhee
Hermit Thrush

Hooded Oriole

House Finch
Hummingbird sp.
Hutton's Vireo

Inca Dove
Ladder-backed Woodpecker
Lark Sparrow

Lazuli Bunting

Lesser Goldfinch
Lincoln's Sparrow
Lucy's Warbler

Mallard
Mallard/Mexican Duck
Mexican Duck
Mourning Dove
Northern Beardless-Tyrannulet
Northern Cardinal
Northern Flicker
Northern Rough-winged Swallow
Orange-crowned Warbler
Pacific-slope Flycatcher
Phainopepla

Pine Siskin

Plumbeous Vireo
Red-tailed Hawk
Red-winged Blackbird
Ruby-crowned Kinglet
Rufous Hummingbird
Rufous-winged Sparrow
Say's Phoebe

Song Sparrow

Sora

Summer Tanager
Swainson's Hawk
Townsend's Solitaire
Turkey Vulture

Section 1:
Section 2:
Section 3:
Section 4:

Section 1

11

18

33

24

21

17

N P 2

Palo Parado Rd. to Santa Gertrudis Lane
Santa Gertrudis Lane to Clark's Crossing
Clark's Crossing to Tubac Bridge

Tubac Bridge to Tubac Golf Resort

Section 2 Section 3 Section 4 Grand Total
3
6 1
2
1 1
3 20 11
3
1
5 1 5
9 14 2
8 22 33
5 20
21 49 27
1
31 30 5
6 4
5
18 22 20
1 5
26 22 3
2 1
12
1 4 4
1
1 3
1 2 2
7 4 3
1
9 1
4 3
2
1
1
23 26 6
1
14 17 2
1 3
2
12 5

N W ININNW

45

11
29
64
25
115



Section 1: Palo Parado Rd. to Santa Gertrudis Lane

Section 2: Santa Gertrudis Lane to Clark's Crossing

Section 3: Clark's Crossing to Tubac Bridge

Section 4: Tubac Bridge to Tubac Golf Resort
Spring 2023
Common Name Section 1 Section 2 Section 3 Section 4 Grand Total
Verdin 3 8 9 3 23
Vermilion Flycatcher 22 23 18 15 78
Violet-crowned Hummingbird 1 1
Warbling Vireo 1 1 1 3
Western Kingbird 2 2
Western Screech-Owl 1 1
Western Tanager 1 1
White-breasted Nuthatch 7 6 13 26
White-crowned Sparrow 2 1 16 19
White-winged Dove 24 22 56 7 109
Wild Turkey 1 7 5 13
Wilson's Warbler 10 5 5 6 26
Yellow Warbler 7 31 32 6 76
Yellow-breasted Chat 1 1
Yellow-rumped Warbler 5 10 10 6 31
Zone-tailed Hawk 1 1 2

Grand Total 447 512 751 373 2083



