	Section 1:	Palo Parado Rd.	to Santa Gertruc	lis Lane	
	Section 2:	Santa Gertrudis	Lane to Clark's C	rossing	
	Section 3:	Clark's Crossing			
	Section 4:	Tubac Bridge to	Tubac Golf Resor	rt	
Spring 2023					
Common Name	Section 1	Section 2	Section 3	Section 4	Grand Total
Abert's Towhee	16	26	27	1	70
American Kestrel	1				1
American Pipit				5	5
American Robin	3	4	8	2	17
American Wigeon				5	5
Anna's Hummingbird		2	3	2	7
Barn Swallow			2	23	25
Bell's Vireo	25	20	30	10	85
Bewick's Wren	20	17	25	13	75
Black Phoebe	3	5	1	1	10
Black Vulture	13		7	10	30
Black-chinned Hummingbird	2	1	4	1	8
Black-headed Grosbeak	2		3		5
Black-throated Gray Warbler		1			1
Black-throated Sparrow			2		2
Bridled Titmouse	6	7	11		24
Broad-billed Hummingbird	8	14	35	12	69
Broad-winged Hawk			1		1
Bronzed Cowbird			1		1
Brown-crested Flycatcher	1	6	4		11
Bullock's Oriole	1		1		2
Cassin's Kingbird	5	9	10	17	41
Cassin's Vireo	3	1	2		6
Chihuahuan Raven			1		1
Chipping Sparrow	4	2		7	13
Cliff Swallow	2				2
Common Black Hawk			1		1
Common Ground Dove		2			2
Common Raven	10	10	18	2	40
Common Yellowthroat	1	3	2		6
Cooper's Hawk		3	4		7
Duck sp.				1	1
Dusky Flycatcher		3			3
Dusky-capped Flycatcher	14	9	11	2	36
Empidonax sp.	2			1	3
Eurasian Collared-Dove	5	4			9
European Starling	5	9	6	10	30
Gila Woodpecker	35	21	50	18	124
Gray Flycatcher	1			1	2
Gray Hawk	13	15	10	2	40
Great Blue Heron			1		1

	Section 1:	Palo Parado Rd.	to Santa Gertruc	lis Lane	
	Section 2:	Santa Gertrudis	Lane to Clark's C	rossing	
	Section 3:	Clark's Crossing			
	Section 4:	Tubac Bridge to	Tubac Golf Resor	t	
Spring 2023					
Common Name	Section 1	Section 2	Section 3	Section 4	Grand Total
Great Horned Owl			3		3
Great-tailed Grackle			6	1	7
Green Kingfisher		2			2
Green-tailed Towhee			2		2
Hermit Thrush	1		2		3
Hooded Oriole		1	1		2
House Finch	11	3	20	11	45
Hummingbird sp.				3	3
Hutton's Vireo		1			1
Inca Dove		5	1	5	11
Ladder-backed Woodpecker	4	9	14	2	29
Lark Sparrow	1	8	22	33	64
Lazuli Bunting			5	20	25
Lesser Goldfinch	18	21	49	27	115
Lincoln's Sparrow	1	1			2
Lucy's Warbler	33	31	30	5	99
Mallard		6	4	4	14
Mallard/Mexican Duck			1	5	6
Mexican Duck	1		1		2
Mourning Dove	24	18	22	20	84
Northern Beardless-Tyrannulet	3	1	5	2	11
Northern Cardinal	21	26	22	3	72
Northern Flicker		2	1		3
Northern Rough-winged Swallow			8	12	20
Orange-crowned Warbler	2	1	4	4	11
Pacific-slope Flycatcher	1	1			2
Phainopepla	1	1	3		5
Pine Siskin		1	2	2	5
Plumbeous Vireo	3	7	4	3	17
Red-tailed Hawk			1		1
Red-winged Blackbird			9	1	10
Ruby-crowned Kinglet	2	4		3	9
Rufous Hummingbird			2		2
Rufous-winged Sparrow	1		1		2
Say's Phoebe			5	1	6
Song Sparrow	17	23	26	6	72
Sora			1		1
Summer Tanager	8	14	17	2	41
Swainson's Hawk	1	1	3		5
Townsend's Solitaire	1	2	2	1	6
Turkey Vulture	7	12	5	5	29

	Section 1:	Palo Parado Rd.			
	Section 2:	Santa Gertrudis			
	Section 3:	Clark's Crossing	to Tubac Bridge		
	Section 4:	Tubac Bridge to Tubac Golf Resort			
Spring 2023					
Common Name	Section 1	Section 2	Section 3	Section 4	Grand Total
Verdin	3	8	9	3	23
Vermilion Flycatcher	22	23	18	15	78
Violet-crowned Hummingbird				1	1
Warbling Vireo	1	1	1		3
Western Kingbird				2	2
Western Screech-Owl		1			1
Western Tanager			1		1
White-breasted Nuthatch	7	6	13		26
White-crowned Sparrow	2	1	16		19
White-winged Dove	24	22	56	7	109
Wild Turkey	1	7	5		13
Wilson's Warbler	10	5	5	6	26
Yellow Warbler	7	31	32	6	76
Yellow-breasted Chat	1				1
Yellow-rumped Warbler	5	10	10	6	31
Zone-tailed Hawk	1	1			2
Grand Total	447	512	751	373	2083